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1001 E. Ninth St Bidg. A
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Telephone: 775.328.6100




Washoe County Development Application

Your entire application is a public record. If you have a concern about releasing
personal information, please contact Planning and Building staff at 775.328.6100.

Project Information Staff Assigned Case No.:

Project Name:
Henry Proposed Accessory Structure

Project Accessory Building and Garage
Description:

Project Address: 5520 Paris Avenue Reno, Nevada 89460
Project Area (acres or square feet):  1.93 acres

Project Location (with point of reference to major cross streets AND area locator):
Paris Avenue and Chartreuse Ct.

Assessor’s Parcel No.(s): Parcel Acreage: Assessor’s Parcel No.(s): Parcel Acreage:
150-482-01 1.93

Indicate any previous Washoe County approvals associated with this application:
Case No.(s).

Applicant Information (attach additional sheets if necessary)

Property Owner: Professional Consultant:
Name: April and Matthew Henry, Henry Trust Name: Steven Greer
Address: 5520 Paris Avenue Address: 130 Grosh Avenue

Reno, Nevada Zip: 89460 Dayton, Nevada Zip: 89403
Phone: g57.034.9933 Fax: Phone: 7752327871 Fax:
Email: aokhenry@outlook com Email: srgreernv@gmail com
Cell: Other: Cell: Other:
Contact Person: Christopher Bacon Contact Person: Steven Greer
Applicant/Developer: Other Persons to be Contacted:
Name: PHC Builders Name:

Address: PO Box 3008 Address:

Carson City, Nevada Zip: 89702 Zip:
Phone: Fax: 775-884-2507 | Phone: Fax:
Email: chris@phcbuilders.com Email:

Cell: Other: Cell: Other:
Contact Person: Christopher Bacon Contact Person:
For Office Use Only
Date Received: Initial: Planning Area:
County Commission District: Master Plan Designation(s):
CAB(s): Regulatory Zoning(s):

December 2018




Property Owner Affidavit

Applicant Name: lM&’LLfMO‘/ % /d@'%

The receipt of this application at the time of submittal does not guarantee the application complies with all
requirements of the Washoe County Development Code, the Washoe County Master Plan or the

applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, or that the application is deemed complete and will
be processed.

STATE OF NEVADA )

)
COUNTY OF WASHOE )

— IMatthe oy HenyS

(please print'name)

being duly sworn, depose and say that | am the owner* of the property or properties involved in this
application as listed below and that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the
information herewith submitted are in all respects complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief. | understand that no assurance or guarantee can be given by members of Planning and
Building.

(A separate Affidavit must be provided by each property owner named in the title report.)

Assessor Parcel Number(s): ! TD - l:/ 4 Z ~ 4]
Printed Name__ M AHi0 [ Y/ HCMY’J
Signed@MZ /M "

[

-

Stede. of Nevada Address g §2.0 PW% o
Couty ofF WaShoe (K@Wé //\/\/“ Qﬁ&f(
'%L_:’Picnbed and sworn to before me this

S5™” dayof _March . 2019. (Notary Stamp)

ERLE VEREEL SRS R
HM% %M&V L—

BRENDA BRIEN-1 ARSON &
Notary Public in and for said county and state

s\ Notary Public - State of Nevada &
My commission expires: MJ&_’M

County of Washoe
APPT. NO. 16-3659-2
*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropriate box.)
& Owner

U Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)
Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Attorney.)

Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from property owner giving legal authority to agent.)
Property Agent (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)
Letter from Government Agency with Stewardship

I N W |

December 2018




Property Owner Affidavit

Applicant Name: A}K\, \\ )(ASC\/\ v\/)

The receipt of this application at the time of submittal does not guarantee the application complies with all
requirements of the Washoe County Development Code, the Washoe County Master Plan or the
applicable area plan, the applicable regulatory zoning, or that the application is deemed complete and will
be processed.

STATE OF NEVADA )
)

COUNTY OF WASHOE )

! M -/; ‘ M@h Y

(please print name),/

being duly sworn, depose and say that | am the owner* of the property or properties involved in this
application as listed below and that the foregoing statements and answers herein contained and the
information herewith submitted are in all respects complete, true, and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief. | understand that no assurance or guarantee can be given by members of Planning and
Building.

(A separate Affidavit must be provided by each property owner named in the title report.)

Assessor Parcel Number(s): l'%? O U\% Z./ O l'\

Printed Name A\/l L—b/ AJ\
S!Qn@&y e

5‘{'51 ‘FC OF Mﬁ\foclq Address b (Y/& Z/LS ’&/1'\,@
CoontyoF Washoe Cotns NV 215 |

Supscribed and sworn to before me this
day of MY’ ch 2019 . (Notary Stamp)

-

-

Notary Public in and for said county and state

My commission expires:ﬁcﬁf 19 ' 2020

*Owner refers to the following: (Please mark appropriate box.)

ale of Nevada EE
Courty of Washoe ;5
APPT.NO. 1636502
My App. Expres Sopt. 19, 20200

Owner

Corporate Officer/Partner (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)
Power of Attorney (Provide copy of Power of Attorney.)

Owner Agent (Provide notarized letter from property owner giving legal authority to agent.)
Property Agent (Provide copy of record document indicating authority to sign.)

OoDCOooOoOR

Letter from Government Agency with Stewardship

December 2018




Administrative Review Permit Application
for a Detached Accessory Dwelling

Supplemental Information
(All required information may be separately attached)

What is the size (square footage) of the main dwelling or proposed main dwelling (exclude size of
garage)?

3,441 Sq Ft

What is the size of the proposed detached accessory dwelling (exclude size of garage)? If a
manufactured or modular home is the secondary dwelling, list the age and size of the unit.

1,040 Sq Ft

How are you planning to integrate the main dwelling and secondary dwelling to provide architectural
compatibility of the two structures?

New Structure will utilize same ext finishes and colors as Existing as well as incorporate Same Arch Features

How many off-street parking spaces are available? Parking spaces must be shown on site plan. Are
any new roadway, driveway, or access improvements be required?

(3) Existing Enclosed Spaces, (4) New spaces proposed. Aprx 750Sf of addnl Driveway Proposed

What will you do to minimize any potential negative impacts (e.g. increased lighting, removal of
existing vegetation, etc.) your project may have on adjacent properties?

The (N) Structure is situated such that the lighting will light (E) lighted area and faces (E) structure, not neighbors.

Is the subject property part of an active Home Owners Association (HOA) or Architectural Control
Committee?

l @ Yes O No If yes, please list the HOA name.  Estates at Mount Rose —I

Are there any restrictive covenants, recorded conditions, or deed restrictions (CC&Rs) that may
prohibit a detached accessory dwelling on your property?

[ U Yes @ No f If yes, please attach a copy. ]

Only one accessory dwelling unit, whether attached or detached, is allowed per parcel. Is there a
guest apartment, mother-in-law unit, next-gen addition with kitchen or any other type of secondary
dwelling on the subject property?

O Yes @ No If yes, please provide information on the secondary unit.

Washoe County Planning and Building December 2018
DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING ADMINISTRATIVE RE VIEW APPLICATION SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
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10. List who the service providers are for the main dwelling and accessory dwelling:

Main Dwelling Accessory Dwelling
Sewer Service Washoe County Washoe County
Electrical Service NV Energy NV Energy
Solid Waste Disposal Service Waste Management Waste Management
Water Service TMWA TMWA
Washoe County Planning and Building December 2018

DETACHED ACCESSORY DWELLING ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW APPLICATION SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

6




| |48 e Associa Sierra North | 10509 Professional Circle, Suite 200, Reno, NV 89521 | 775.626.7333 | www.associasn.com
' ‘ ASSOCla Incline Village | Sparks | South Lake Tahoe, CA
Sierra North Delivering unsurpassed management and lifestyle services to communities worldwide. | www.associaonline.com | 800.808.4882

Monte Vista at Mt. Rose Homeowners Association
Email: mvmservice@associasn.com

ARCHITECTURAL SUBMITTAL- APPROVED
November 6, 2018

Matthew D & April O Henry

3520 Paris Avenue

Reno, NV 89511

RE: Architectural Plan Submittal, 5520 Paris Avenue, Account# 00182-8362

Dear Homeowner:

The Architectural Review Committee has reviewed your architectural request and has decided as follows:
Architectural Submittal - Approved*

Your Architectural application was approved as submitted. Thank you.

One set of approved plans is retained by the Association. Due to limited storage space we ask that the owner pick up all
other plans and material samples within 14 days. Plans and/or material samples that are not picked up by the
aforementioned date will be purged and destroyed.

Thank you for your participation in the design review process. Should you have any questions, please contact Associa
Sierra North via email at mvmservice@associasn.com or by phone at (775) 626-7333 for assistance. Thank you in
advance for your cooperation and continued support of the Association's governing documents.

Note: All architectural approvals/denials of plans shall not constitute a representation, warranty, or guarantee that such plans and specifications
comply with engineering design practices or zoning and building ordinances, or other governmental agency regulations or restrictions. It is the
responsibility of the property owner to obtain any necessary permits. The Architectural Review Committee/board shall not be responsible for
reviewing, nor shall its approval of any plan or design, be deemed approval from the standpoint of structural safety or conformance with building or
other codes. By approving such plans and specifications, Neither the Architectural Committee nor the Board assumes any liability or responsibility
therefore or for any defect in the structure constructed from such plans or specifications. There shall be no interference with the established
drainage pattern over any Lot, or Limited Common Elements so as to affect any other portion of the Project unless an adequate alternative
provision, previously approved in writing by the Design Review Committee, is made for proper drainage. For the purpose hereof,
"established" drainage is defined as the drainage which exists at the time the Lot, or Limited Common Elements, as the case may be is
conveyed to an owner or Sub-Association by Declarant or a Participating Builder or later grading changes which are shown an plans
approved by the Design Review Committee, which may include drainage from the common elements over any Lot, or Limited Common

Elements in the project. All materials are to be maintained on the owners lot. Storing materials on the streets or common areas is

prohibited.

Sincerely,

Monte Vista at Mt. Rose Homeowners Association
Board of Directors




3/6/2019 Bill Detail

Washoe County Treasurer
Tammi Davis

Bill Detail
o Pay By Check
Back to Account Detail Change of Address Print this Page )
’ : . — : - . Please make checks
Washoe County Parcel Information J | payable to:
== - - T ASHOE COUNTY
Parcel ID Status Last Update "I"‘;!E ASURER
15048201 ' Active | 3/6/2019 2:06:36 AM
N ) Mailing Address:
Current Owner: SITUS: . P.O. Box 30039
HENRY LIVING TRUST 5520 PARIS AVE N Reno. NV 89520-3039
| 5520 PARIS AVE WCTY NV '
' RENO, NV 89511 Overnight Address:
1001 E. Ninth St., Ste
Taxing District Geo CD: | D140
4000 | Reno, NV 89512-2845
Legal Description
: Township 18 Section 35 Lot 314 Block Range 19 SubdivisionName ESTATES AT MT ROSE : o '
|PHASE 3A ; " "
e T D= . T Change of Address |
{-Installmenté 7 .| All requests for a mailing
e — — - 1 | t
Period Due Date ‘Tax Year Tax Penalty/Fee Interest Total Due | 3 zsgﬁiﬁezh;naii;nnl;s Be
INST 1 | 8/20/2018 | 2018 | ~ $0.00 $o.oo§j ~ $0.00 $0.00 | including a signature
INST 2 10/1/2018 2018 | $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 | ‘E;[‘rf)ss using the online
IINST 3 1/7/2019 | 2018 = $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 $0.00 | |
o = 1 1 . To submit your address
INST 4 3/4/2019 2018 $0.00 i $0.00 $_0‘DO $0.00] | | change online click here
] Lt $0.00 F000; %000] = $0.00)] Address change requests
{ may also be faxed to:
fiTax Detail ) 7 ) W L775) 3282500
Gross Tax Credit Net Tax Address change_requests i
l e - | may also be mailed to: a
Remediation ) %1180 $0.00 _$11ﬂ' | Washoe County Treasurer i
State of Nevada ) $444.49  ($12.85)  $431.64 | P OBox 30039 |
|

| Reno, NV 89520-3039

:_'_I'_l_'_gckgg Meadows F[re Dist 7$1,41 1.92 ($40.82) $1,371.10

| Washoe County o _ $3,638.83  ($105.20) $3,533.63
Washoe County Sc $2,976.80  ($86.05)  $2,890.75
TRUCKEE MDWS/SUN VALLEY WATER BASIN $0.03 $0.00 $0.03 |

i

Total Tax  $8,483.87 ($244.92) $8,238.95

DSOS S, - . .. i

j"__l:gy{nerlt History 1 ' 1‘

Tax Year Bill Number Receipt Number 7 Amount Paid Last Paid

| 2018 2018153849 B18.229220 f $2,056.78 3/4/2019 :

| 2018 2018153849  B18.170253 ' $2,056.78  12/31/2018 |
2018 2018153849 ____3@@.83158 o  $2,056.78]  8/30/2018

| 2018 |2018153849 'B18.51109 $2,068.61  8/20/2018

The Washoe County Treasurer’s Office makes every effort to produce and publish the most current and accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are
provided for the data herein, its use, or its interpretation. If you have any questions, please contact us at (775) 328-2510 ar tax@washoecounty.us

https://nv-washoe-treasurer. manatron.com/Tabs/TaxSearch/AccountDetail/BillDetail. aspx?p=150482018a=203463&b=2018153849&y=2018&t=4153723  1/2




THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF ANY UNDER-FLOOR, EXTERIOR PORCH CEILING, PATIO
CEILING, APPENDAGE AND FLOOR PROJECTION SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ONE OF THE
FOLLOWNG METHODS:

a. IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL

b. NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

c. ONE LAYER OF 5/8' TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN  EXTERIOR
COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK

d. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A I-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL
ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE RAFTER TAILS OR SOFFIT.

e, BOXED-IN ROOF EAVE SOFFIT ASSEMBLIES WITH A HORIZONTAL UNDERSIDE THAT
MEET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN $FM STANDARD 12-7A-3

EXCEPTIONS:
l. ARCHITECTURAL TRIM BOARDS ON EXTERIOR PORCHES AND PATIO COVER
2. HEAVY TIMEER STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND BEAMS ON UNDER-FLOOR

PROTECTION, INDERSIDE OF APPENDAGES AND FLOOR PROJECTIONS.

THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF ENCLOSED ROCF EAVES HAVING EITHER A BOXED- IN ROOF
EAVE SOFFIT WITH A HORIZONTAL UNDERSIDE, OR SLOPING RAFTER TAILS WITH AN
EXTERIOR COVERING APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE RAFTER TAILS 8HALL BE
PROTECTED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:
a. IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL
b. NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
¢. ONE LAYER OF 5/8' TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR
COVERING ON THE UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK
d. THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A I-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL
ASSEMBLY APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK DESIGNED FOR
EXTERIOR EXPOSURE
e. BOXED-IN ROOF EAVE SOFFIT ASSEMBLIES WITH A HORIZONTAL UNDERSIDE  THAT
MEET THE PERFORMANCE CRITERIA IN &FM STANDARD [12-1A-3
EXCEPTIONS:
|. GABLE END OVERHANGS AND ROCF ASSEMBLY PROJECTIONS BEYOND AN
EXTERIOR WALL OTHER THAN AT THE LOWER END OF THE RAFTER TAILS
2. FASCIA AND OTHER ARCHITECTUARAL TRIM BOARDS

ROOFS: CLASS B ROCFING, EAVE ENDS FIRE STOPPED, 26 GA VALLEY FLASHING

EAVES: ENCLOSED WITH IGNITION RESISTANT (IR), NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL (%' MIN), NO
EXPOSED TAILS UNLESS HEAVY TIMBER

FASCIA: IR MATERIAL, 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION (FRC), 2' NOMINAL-DIMENSION
LUMBER

EXTERIOR WALLS: APPROVED |-HOUR FRC ON EXTERIOR $IDE, APPROVED
NON-COMBUSTIELE MATERIALS, HEAYY TMBER OR LOG WALL, FIRE RETARDANT
TREATED WOOD LABELED FOR EXTERIOR USE, IR MATERIALS

WINDOWS: TEMPERED GLASS, MULTI-LAYERED GLAZED PANELS, GLASS BLOCK, MIN 20 MN
RATING

3bﬂ__ﬂ=8_~m.._.m E..mzmgb NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, S0LID CORE (14' MIN), MIN 20

GUTTERS AND DOUNSPOUTS: NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS, PREVENT ACCUMULATION OF
LEAVES AND DEBRIS

ATTIC VENTILATION OPENINGS, FOUNDATION OR UNDERFLOOR VENTS, OR OTHER VENTILATION
OPENINGS IN VERTICAL EXTERIOR WALLS AND VENTS THROUGH ROOFS SHALL NOT EXCEED
144 SQUARE INCHES EACH. SUCH VENTS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE
CORROSION-RESISTANT MESH WITH OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED J; INCH, OR SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND APPROVED TO PREVENT FLAME OF EMBER PENETRATION INTO THE
STRUCTURE.

YENT LOCATIONS:

ATTIC VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN SOFFITS, IN EAVE OVERHANGS,
BETWEEN RAFTERS AT EAVES, OR IN OTHER OVERHANG AREAS. GABLE END AND DORMER
VENTS SHELL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 0 FEET FROM LOT LINES. UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION
OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED AS CLOSE TO GRADE AS PRACTICAL.

GRADING NOTES

|. THERE 1S NO CHANGE TO THE EXISTING CONTOURS PROPOSED WITH THIS PROJECT. THE
BUILDING SITE 15 ON A FLAT AREA OF THAT SLOPES LESS THAN 2 FEET ACROSS THE
DISTURBED AREA

2. NO EXCAYATION QUTS ARE PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT. THE PROPOSED
SLAB FOUNDATION WILL BE TRENCHED AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE MIN
FROST DEFPTH AT THE FOOTINGS SUPPORTING BEARNG WALLS.

3. APPROXIMATELY 15 CUBIC YARDS OF EXCESS MATERIAL WILL BE GENERATED BY
FOOTING EXCAVATION. ALL EXCESS MATERIAL WILL BE HAULED ORF-SITE TO 5335
MOUNTAIN CREEK CT, WASHOE COUNTY. APPROXIMATELY FIVE CUBIC YARDS UWILL BE
RETURNED TO COMPLETE THE FINISH GRADING PROCESS. THE REMAINNG EXCESS
WILL BE FILTERED AND RE-USED AT ANOTHER PROJECT BY OTHERS.

GRANULAR
BACKFILL

ROCK RETAINING WALL 1

IZHPERPLAN
" .

4'MAX HT.

i
|

RETAINNG WALL DETAIL

NOTES: SCALE: NONE

. ROCK SHALL BE ANGULAR AND BE HAND STACKED TO INTERLOCK.
2. FRONT FACE OF WALL SHALL HAVE SLIGHT BATTER
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GENERAL NOTES

. ALL MATERIAL, WORKMANSHIP, TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET OR EXCEED
LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT, CITY, COUNTY STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS.
THIS INCLUDES THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE,
AND ALL OTHER APFLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS RULES ¢ LAWS

2. PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2212 IRC, SECTION 126.] AND NEVADA LAU,
THE NEVADA REGISTERED ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, RESIDENTIAL DESIGNER, LICENSED
CONTRACTOR OR OUNER/BUILDER 16 SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR HAVING A
THOROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL GOVERNING CODES, REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES,
AND DESIGN DOCUMENT PREPARATION CONYENTIONS & PRACTICES AND SHALL
PROVIDE COMPLETE, ACCURATE AND DETAILED DOCUMENTS WHOSE CONTENT
CONFORMS TO ALL GOVERNING CODES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES.

3. FIGURES AND NOTES SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED MEASUREMENTS AND
DETAILS OVER GENERAL DRAUINGS.

4. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS IN FIELD, USE DIMENSIONS AS CALLED FOR

5. ALL WORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL
BUILDING CODES ¢ ORDINANCES CURRENTLY IN FORCE

©. [F ANY ERRORS OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS,
SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS AFFECTED SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL IN WRITING OF

/ SUCH ERRORS OR OMISSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF AREA IN QUESTION.

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE SHALL RESULT IN SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER
/ BEING HELD RESPONSIBLE

11T 1S THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO PROVIDE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH
/ AND OVERALL SCOPE OF THE REQUIREMENTS. FIELD VERIFICATION SHALL BE
\ REQUIRED OF ALL TRADES TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF ACTUAL REQUIREMENTS.

8. ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, FINISH MATERIALS AND COLORS, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
SHALL BE APPROVED BY OUNER

9. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AROUND AND AUAY FROM BUILDING. PER IRC 4 LOCAL
CODE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DRAINAGE OF SUBSURFACE DRAINS PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING.

1©. THERE ARE NO NEIGHBORING STRUCTURES ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES THAT ARE
WITHIN 15 FEET OF THE PROPERTY LINES.

DESIGN CRITERIA

W 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)
. 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
® 2012 INIFORM PLUMBING CODE (UPC)
- 2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE (UMC)
Q 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)
N 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
= 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)
m FLOOD ZONE: X-UNSHADED
. FIRE RISK RATING: HIGH
! REGULATORY ZONE: HIGH DENSITY RURAL (HDR)
, MASTER PLAN ZONNG:  RURAL RESIDENTIAL (RR)
» SEISMIC ZONE: D2
\ WIND SPEED: 130 MPH
> EXPOSURE: c
o~ ROCF SNOW LOAD: 14 PeF
FROST DEPTH: 24" MINIMUM
/ 80IL BEARING: B2 PSF MAX

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:  35'-2"

, DRAWING INDEX

Al TITLE PAGE ¢ SITE PLAN

A2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ¢ ARCH FLOOR PLAN
/ CN CODE REFERENCE NOTES
. El ELECTRICAL PLAN

8l FOUNDATION ¢ ROOF FRAMING PLAN
STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN ¢ SECTIONS
STRUCTURAL DETAILS

/ 82
53

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: NONE

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED AND SUBMITTED BY PHC BUILDERS AS AN EXEMPTION TO
NRS CHAPTER 623 LISTED IN SECTION 623.330 FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACTOR'S
LICENSE CATEGORY AUTHORIZED UNDER NRS 624.

| AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGNS, PREPARATION, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED ON
THESE PLANS OTHER THAN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER
WHOSE WET SEAL AND SIGNATURE APPEARS ON APPLICABLE PAGES.

Christopher Bacon, President DATE

[ REVISIONS

\

02/04/2019 - PLAN
REVIEWN COMMENTS

(N) ACCESSORY SPACE:
(N) GARAGE AREA:

AREA BREAKDOUN
(E) RESIDENCE:

(E) ATT GARAGE:

PN

PROJECT INFORMATION

APRIL ¢ MATTHEW HENRY, HENRY TRUS

5520 PARIS AVENUE

RENO, NEVADA 83462

APN: 150-482-2|

LOT 314, ESTATES 2 MT ROSE 3A
SITE AREA: 193 ACRES

~

s

'

868 RIDGEFIELD DRIVE
CARSON CITY, NV 89126
NV Lic Nor: 0064219
B2 - RES ¢ SML COMM
Exp Date: ©6/20/2013
Monetary Lim: 4310 000
Ph Nor: (115)400-1445

BUILDERS
CHRISTOPHER BACON, President

4

SITE PLAN
PROPOSED ACCESSORY

\.

STRUCTURE

J

ﬂﬁm O/

wJ

J0B NO. PHC-HENRY

FILE PHC-HENRY

SCALE "220' -0

SHEET

A

SHEET
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BUILDING CONSTRUCTION & FRAMING NOTES

Cl: All work & material shall conform to the 2012 IRC ¢ AlLL OTHER | OCAL GOVERNING CODES,
REGULATIONS, ¢ ORDINANCES whether noted, described, or otherwise referred on these plans or not.

C2: Basements with habitable space and every sleeping room shall have at least one openable

emergency escape & rescue opening 2012 IRC R3I0O.I;

A. minimum total open area = 5.7 sq ft. 2012 IRC R3IO.LI;

B. minimum clear opening ht. = 24" 2012 IRC R3I0.1.2;

C. minimum clear opening width = 20" 2012 IRC R3I0.1.3;

D. maximum clear opening ht. above Fin. fir. = 44"

E. emergency escape and rescue openings shall be operational from the inside of the room w/out the vse
of keys, tools, or special knonwledge 2012 IRC 310.1.4.

C3: An occupancy separation betneen the garage & dnelling shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. 302, ie;

A. Separation:

From the residence ond attics: Not less than 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the
garage side

From all habitable rooms dbove the garage: Not less than 5/&-inch Type X gypsum board or equivalent

Structure(s) supporting floor/ceiling assemblies used for separation: Not less than |/2-inch gypsum
board or equivalent

Garages located less than 3 feet from a dwelling unit on the same Iot: Not less than I/2-inch gyosum
board or equivalent applied to the interior side of exterior walls that are within this area

(2012 IRC, Table R302.6).

B. Openings from a private garage directly into a room uvsed for sleeping purposes shall not be
permitted. Other openings betnween the garage ond residence shall be equipped with solid wood doors
not less than | 3/8& inches (35 mm) in thickness, solid or honeycomb-core steel doors not less than | 3/&
inches (35 mm) thick, or 20-minute fire-rated doors, equipped with a self-closing device. (2012 IRC, SEC
R302.5.1).

C. Ducts in the garage ond ducts penetrating the walls or cellings separating the dwelling from the
garage shall be constructed of a minimum No. 26 gage (0.4 mm) sheet steel or other approved material
and shall have no openings into the garage. (2012 IRC, SEC R3025.2).

D. Other Penetrations: Penetrations through the separation required in Section R302.6 shall be protected
as required by Section R3O2.lI, Item 4 (2012 IRC, SEC R3025.3).

C4: Appliances shall not be installed in a location subject to vehicle damage except where protected by
approved barriers 2012 IRC, Sec MISOT.

C5: Guards shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R312

A. Guards shall be located along open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, ramps and landings, that
are located more than 30 inches (162 mm) measured vertically to the Floor or grade below at any point
Within 36 inches (14 mm) horizontally to the edge of the open side. Insect screening shall not be
considered as a guard. (R312.1.1)

B. Required guards ot open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, porches, balconies or landings, shall be
not less than 36 inches (14 mm) high measured vertically above the adjacent walking surface, adjacent
fixed seating or the line connecting the leading edges of the treads.

Exceptions:

I. Guards on the open sides of stairs shall have a height not less thon 34 inches (864 mm) measured
vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the treads.

2. Where the top of the guard also serves as a handrail on the open sides of stairs, the top of the
guard shall not be less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (465 mm) measured
vertically from a line connecting the leading edges of the treads. (R312.1.2)

C. Required guards shall not have openings from the walking surface to the required guard height which
allon passage of a sphere 4 inches (102 mm) in diometer.

Exceptions:

I. The triongulor openings at the open side of stair, formed by the riser, tread and bottom rail of a
guard, shall not allon passage of a sphere & inches (153 mm) in diometer.

2. Guards on the open side of stairs shall not have openings which allon passage of a sphere 43/&
inches (Il mm) in diameter. (R312.1.3)

Co: Enclosed accessible space under stairs shall have walls, under-stair surface and any soffits protected
on the enclosed side with |/2-inch (12.T mm)gypsum board. 2012 IRC, SEC. R302.1

C7l: Stairs & handrails shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R3IILT

A. Handrails shall be provided on at least one side of each continvous run of treads or flight with four or
more risers, and shall conform to the requirements of height, continvity, & grip-size per SEC 3I1.71.8

B. Landings @ Stairways: There shall be a floor or landing at the top and bottom of each stairmay. The
minimum Width perpendicular to the direction of travel shall be no less than the width of the flight served.
Landings of shapes other thon square or rectangular shall be permitted provided the depth at the walk
line and the total area is not less than that of a quarter circle with a radivs equal to the required
landing width. Where the stairway has a straight run, the minimum depth in the direction of travel shall be
not less than 36 inches (A4 mm)

C. max. & min. dimensions of rise & run & max. dimensional tolerance shall conform to SEC. R3II.7.5 ie;

I. The maximum riser height shall be T 3/4" max. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs
shall not exceed the smallest by more than 3/6"

2. The minimum tread depth shall be 10". The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not
exceed the smallest by more than 3/6"

C&: Landings at doors shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC R3II.3

There shall be a landing or floor on each side of each exterior door. The width of each landing shall

not be less than the door served. Every landing shall have a minimum dimension of 36 inches (414 mm)

measured in the direction of travel. Exterior landings shall be permitted to have a slope not to exceed

I/4 unit vertical in 12 vnits horizontal (2-percent).

Exception: Exterior balconies less thaon 60 square feet (5.6 m2) and only accessible Ffrom a door are
permitted to have a landing less than 36 inches (414 mm) measured in the direction of travel.

Floor elevations at the required egress doors: Landings or finished floors ot the required egress door
shall not be more than | 1/2 inches (38 mm) loner thon the top of the threshold.

Exception: The landing or floor on the exterior side shall not be more than T 3/4 inches (196 mm)
belon the top of the threshold provided the door does not swing over the londing or floor.

Where exterior landings or Floors serving the required egress door are not at grade, they shall be
provided with access to grade by means of a ramp in accordance with Section R311.8 or a stairnay in
accordance With Section R3I1.7.

Floor elevations for other exterior doors: Doors other than the required egress door shall be
provided with landings or floors not more than 7 3/4 inches (196 mm) below the top of the threshold.

Exception: A landing is not required where a stairnay of two or fewer risers is located on the Storm
and screen doors.

Storm and screen doors shall be permitted to swing over all exterior stairs and landings.

C4: All habitable rooms shall have an aggregate glazing area of not less than & percent of the floor area of
such rooms. Natural ventilation shall be through windons, doors, louvers or other approved openings to the
outdoor air. Such openings shall be provided with ready access or shall othernise be readily controllable by
the building occupants. The minimum opendble area to the outdoors shall be 4 percent of the floor area
being ventilated. 2012 IRC, SEC. R303.1

Exceptions:

I. The glazed areas need not be opendble where the opening Is not required by Section R3I0 and a
whole-house mechanical ventilation system is installed in accordonce with Section MISOT.

2. The glazed areas need not be installed in rooms nhere Exception | doove is satisfied and artificial
light is provided capable of producing an average illumination of & footcandles (65 lux) over the area
of the room at a height of 30 inches (162 mm) above the floor level.

3. Use of sunroom and patio covers, as defined in Section R202, shall be permitted for natural
ventilation if In excess of 40 percent of the exterior sunroom walls are open, or are enclosed only by
insect screening.

ClO: All glass windons & doors shall be dual glazed

Cll: Safety glazing shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R306

A. Glazing in all fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding and bifold doors.

Exceptions:

I. Glazed openings of a size through which a 3-inch-diameter (76 mm) sphere is unable to pass.

2. Decorative glazing. R3086.4.1

B. Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel adjacent to a door where the nearest vertical edge of
the glazing is Within a 24" arc of either vertical edge of the door In a closed position and nhere the
bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 60" above the floor or walking surface

Exceptions:

I. Decorative glazing.

2. When there is an Intervening wall or other permanent barrier between the door and the glazing.

3. Glazing in walls on the latch side of and perpendicular to the plane of the door in a closed position.
4. Where access through the door is to a closet or storage area 3 feet (414 mm) or less in depth.
Glazing in this application shall comply with section R308.4.3.

5. Glazing that is adjacent to the fixed panel of patio doors. R308.4.2

C. Glazing in an individual fixed or operadble panel that meets all of the following conditions:

I. The exposed area of an individval pane is larger thon 9 square feet (0.636 m2);

2. The bottom edge of the glazing is less than 18" (45T mm) above the Floor;

3. The top edge of the glazing is more than 36" (414 mm) above the Floor; and
4. One or more walking surfaces are within 36" (414 mm), measured horizontally and in a straight line, of
the glazing.

Exceptions:
I. Decorative glazing.
2. hhen a horizontal rail is installed on the accessible side(s) of the glazing 34 to 38" (664 to 465
mm) above the walking surface. The rail shall be capable of withstanding a horizontal load of 50
pounds per linear foot (T30 N/m) without contacting the glass and be a minimum of 11/2" (3& mm) in
cross sectional heignt.
3. Outboard panes in insulating glass units and other multiple glazed panels nwhen the bottom edge of
the glass is 25 feet (71620 mm) or more above grade, a roof, nalking surfaces or other horizontal
Within 45 degrees (0.79 rad) of horizontall surface adjacent to the glass exterior. R308.4.3
D. &lazing in guards and railings, including structural baluster panels and nonstructural in-till panels,
regardless of area or height above a walking surface R308.4.4
E. Glazing in walls, enclosures or fences containing or facing hot tubs, spas, whirlpools, saunas, steam rooms,
bathtubs, showers and indoor or outdoor swimming pools nhere the bottom exposed edge of the glazing
is less than 60" (1524 mm) measured vertically above any standing or walking surface. This shall apply to
single glazing and all panes in multiple glazing.

Exception: Glazing that is more than 60" (1524 mm), measured horizontally and in a straight line, from the
water's edge of a bathtub, hot tub, spa, whirlpool, or swimming pool. R308.4.5

F. Glazing nhere the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 36" (414 mm) dbove the plane of the
adjacent walking surface of stairnays, landings between I@:wm of stairs and ramps.

Exceptions:

I. When a rail is installed on the accessible side(s) of the glazing 34 to 38" (864 to 965 mm) above the
walking surface. The rail shall be capable of withstanding a horizontal load of 50 pounds per linear foot
(130 N/m) without contacting the glass and be a minimum of |-1/2" in cross sectional height.

2. Glazing 36" or more measured horizontally from the walking surface. R308.4.6

G. Glazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairnoy nhere the glazing is less than 36" adbove the
landing and within 60" horizontally of the bottom tread.

Exception: The glazing is protected by a guard complying with Section R312 and the plone of the glass is
more than 1&" from the guard.

Cl2: Installation of fireplaces & chimneys shall conform to 2012 IRC, CHAPTER 10 & manufacturer's instructions.
A. Masonry chimneys shall be constructed, anchored, svpported and reinforced as required by IRC Chapter
IO ond the applicdble provisions of Chapters 3, 4 and 6. Chimneys shall be structurally sound, durable,

smoke-tight and copable of conveying flue gases to the exterior safely.
B. Factory-built fireplaces shall be listed and labeled and shall be installed in accordance with the
conditions of the listing. Factory-built fireplaces shall be tested in accordance w/ UL 127

CI3: Insulating material(s) shall conform to 2012 IECC

Celling R-valve: 449
Wood Frame Wall R-valve: 20 or 1345h
Mass Wall R-value: 13/17
(The second R-valve applies nhen more thon half the insulation is on the interior of the wall)
Floor R-valve: 30
(Or Insulation sutficient to fill the framing cavity. R-19 1Is minimum,)
Basement Wall R-value: 15/14

("I5/19" means R-I5 continvous nsulated sheathing on the interior or exterior of the home or R-I9
cavity insvlation at the interior of the basement wall)

Slab R-valve, Depth: O, 2 Ft
(R-5 shall be added to the required slab edge R-values for heated slabs)
Cranlspace Wall R-valve: 15/19

("I5/19" means R-I15 continvous Insulated sheathing on the interior or exterior of the home or R-19
cavity insvlation at the interior of the basement wall)

Fenestration U-Factor: 032
(The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights.)
Skylight U-Factor: 0.55

*Per Section R402.1.4 Total UA alternative. If the total building thermal envelope UA is less than or
equal to the total UA resulting from using the U-factors in table R402.1.3 (see Zone 5 valves above),
the building shall be considered in compliance. See attached ResCheck Complionce report For
verification of compliance vsing this method.

Cl4: Fire blocking ¢ draft stops shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R302.11
In combustible construction, fireblocking shall be provided to cut off all concealed draft openings (both
vertical and horizontal) and to form an effective fire barrier betnween stories, and between a top story and
the roof space. Fireblocking shall be provided in wood-frame construction in the following locations:

I. In concealed spaces of stud walls and partitions, including furred spaces and parallel rows of studs or
staggered studs, as follons:

Il. Vertically at the ceiling and floor levels.

I.2. Horizontally at intervals not exceeding 10 feet (3048 mm).

2. At all interconnections between concealed vertical and horizontal spaces such as occur at soffits,
drop cellings and cove ceilings.

3. In concealed spaces betneen stair stringers at the top and bottom of the run. Enclosed spaces under
stairs shall comply with Section R302.7.

4. At openings around vents, pipes, ducts, cables and wires at ceiling and tloor level, with on approved
material to resist the free passage of flame and products of combustion. The material filling this
annvlar space shall not be required to meet the ASTM E 136 requirements.

5. For the fireblocking of 03_33®¢m ond fireplaces, see Section RIOO3.19.

6. Fireblocking of cornices of a two-family dwelling is required ot the line of dwelling unit separation.

CI5: Wall bracing shall conform 2012 IRC, SEC. R602.10
Buildings shall be braced in accordance with this section or, nhen applicable, Section R6O2.12. hhere a
building, or portion thereof, does not comply with one or more of the bracing requirements in this section,
those portions shall be designed and constructed in accordance with Section R30I

Cl6: Wood and wood based products shall be protected from decay per 2012 IRC, Sec R3IT.1. l.e.:Wood
siding, sheathing and wall framing on the exterior of a building having a clearance of less than & inches (152
mm) from the ground or less than 2 inches (51 mm) measured vertically from concrete steps, _0010: slabs,
patio slabs, and similar horizontal surfaces exposed to the weather.

CIT: All wall wood structural panel sheathing shall be span rated in conformance with 2012 IRC, SPAN TABLES

A All wood structural panels to be exposed in ovtdoor applications shall be exterior tyoe in conformonce
with 2012 IRC, SEC. RTO3

B. Unless otherwise specified by Engineer of Record in Shear Wall Schedule, weather resistant siding
attachment and min thickness to comply with Table RT103.4 for shear wall panel joint member, sheathing
material, configuration, 4 fastening

Cl&: Visually graded lumber material shall be D.F. #2 U. N. O.

Cld: Post ¢ column connections (base & cap) shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R317.3, R402..| ¢ R5024d.

C20: Substitution(s) for manufactured framing hardware (Simpson A, H, HD, ST, etc.) may be made nhen the
Contractor provides the Building Dep't (Inspector, Plan Checker, or Building OfFicial) with two (2) coples of
published data which indicates that the load capacity of the substitution meets or exceeds either the load
capaclty of the hardnare called out on the plans or the actval load on the hardnare as identified in the
structural analysis ¢ that the substitution hardware has current ICC approval

C2l: SUBSTITUTION HARDWARE INSTALLED PRIOR TO BUILDING DEP'T APPROVAL MAY BE SUBJECT TO
REMOVAL & REPIACEMENT ¢ SUBSTITUTION HARDWARE WHICH DOES NOT MEET REQ'TS DESCRIBED
ABOVE BUT 1S INSTALLED WITHOUT BUILDING DEP'T APPROVAL SHALL BE REMOVED & REPIACED WITH
APPROVED HARDWARE

C22: Building exterior shall be weather protected in conformance with 2012 IRC, SEC. RTO3

A. all stone & masonry veneer shall be installed in conformance with 2012 IRC, SEC. T1O3.1

B. vinyl siding shall be installed per manufacturer's instructions & in conformonce with TABLE RTO3.1I

C. wood & hardboard. siding shall be Installed per manufacturer's instructions & in conformance with 2012
IRC, SECS. RTO3.3, R1034 ¢ RTIO35.

D. exterior plaster shall be installed in conformance with 2012 IRC, SEC. TO03.6

ROOF CONSTRUCTION & FRAMING NOTES

Rl: Attic ventilation shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R&O6. Opening area may = |/300th of area of space
ventilated provided ot least 40% and not more than 50% of the required ventilating area is provided by
ventilators located in the vpper portion of the attic or rafter space. Upper ventilators shall be located
no more than 3 feet (414 mm) belon the ridge or highest point of the space, measured vertically, with the
balance of the required ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or
roof framing members conflicts with the installation of vpper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet (d14
mm) belon the ridge or highest point of the space shall be permitted.

R2: Readily accessible 22" min. X 30" min. attic access with 30" min. unobstructed headroom in the attic
space at some point doove opening shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R&OT .

R3: Roofing shall be installed per manufacturer's instructions & conforming to 2012 IRC, CHAP. 4
Roofs shall be covered W/ materials as set forth in IRC Sections RA04 and RAO05. Class A, B or C
roofing shall be installed in areas designated by law as requiring their use or when the edge of the roof
is less than 3' from a property line. Classes A, B or C roofing reqguired to be listed shall be tested in
accordonce W/ UL 790 or ATM E 108.

R4: Manufactured metal plate connected wood trusses shall conform to 2012 IRC, SECTION R&602.10.
Design, analyses, & drawings shall be provided by the truss manvfacturer with analyses & dranings wet
stamped 4 wet signed by a State licensed Professional Architect or Engineer.

R5: Visuvally graded lumber material shall be DF #2 UN.O.

R6: GLB shall be 24 fF/ V4 (DF-DF)

RT: Marnvfactured wood members shall be by "TRUSIOIST-MACMILLAN" or "LOUISANNA PACIFIC" - see

manufacturer's published data

R&: Roof diagphragm shall be span rated per 2012 IRC, SEC. RBO3 & shall be per roof framing plan
A. all nood structural ponels exposed in outdoor applications shall be exterior type in conformance w/

2012 IRC, SEC. REOS.2.1.

B. all wood structural panel roof sheathing exposed on the underside shall be bonded W/ exterior glue in
conformonce w/ 2012 IRC, SEC. R&8O3.2 1.

Rd: General Contractor shall provide two (2) copies of roof truss design dranings, calculations, & truss
layout in conformance with 2012 IRC, SEC. R&O2.10.2. Both copies of this data shall be nwet stomped ¢
signed by the State licensed Architect or Engineer responsible for the truss design.

A. nhen truss design data is a "deferred submittal" (after building permit issuance), the Architect,
Engineer, or General Contractor of Record (responsible for the building design) may net sign, date, ¢
indicate "REVIEWED BY" on the first sheet of both copies of the suvbmittal data, thus indicating that
the data has been reviewed & found to be in general conformance with the building design

B. ROOF TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL SUBMITTAL DATA HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE
BUILDING INSPECTOR (OR BUILDING OFFICIAL OR PLANS EXAMINER) ¢ ONE COPY ATTACHED TO THE
"PERMIT SET OF PLANS" ON SITE ¢ ONE COPY DELIVERED TO THE BUILDING DEP'T FOR ATTACHMENT
TO THE RECORD SET OF PLANS.

RIO: Specifically identified attic storage areas (including open ¢ exposed storage areas as in a garage)
shall have their structural members (trusses or joists & rafters) designed to support 40%/sg.ft. min. live
load & shall be posted per 2012 IRC;

A. "... shall have ... designed live loads conspicuously posted ..., using durable metal signs, ¢ it shall be
unlanful to remove or deface such notices. the occupaont of the building is responsible for keeping the
actval load belon the allowable limits."

RIl: Specifically identified attic areas intended for equipment support (FAU, AC, etc.) shall have their
structural members (trusses or joists & raofters) designed in conformonce with 2012 IRC, R301.4

RI2: SPECIAL REVIEW ¢ APPROVAL REQTS - ROOF TRUSSES
Prior to installation of roof trusses, the building >10:_ﬁ®0ﬁ\m3®_3®®_> of record shall indicate his/her revien
& approval of special truss design for general conformance with project design & design intent by net
signing & dating (ho professional stamp required) two (2) coples the folloning special roof truss
dranings./calculations:

A. special roof trusses which are on integral part of the building's lateral load resisting system

B. special roof trusses for which a pad footing Is indicated on & In the building foundation plan 4
calculations

MECHANICAL NOTES, PER 2012 IRC CODE:

MI: Combustion air provisions shall conform to 2012 IRC, CHAPTER IT" Comboustion Air"

M2: Equipment and appliances having an ignition source shall be elevated such that the source of
ignition is not less thon 18" (457 mm) obove the floor in hazardous locations and public garages,
private garages, repair garages, motor tuel-dispensing facllities and parking garages. For the
purpose of this section, rooms or spaces that are not part of the living space of a dwelling vnit and
that communicate directly with a private garage through openings shall be considered to be part of
the private garage. (2012 IRC, G2408.2)

M3: Exhaust ducts for domestic clothes dryers shall conform to the requirements of Sections G24349.5.1
throvgh 624345.7.

M4:  Ducts shall conform to 2012 IRC Chapter |6.

A. Flex duct shall be installed, connected, spliced, & supported per 2012 IRC, SEC. MI6O1.4 the
manufacturer's instructions, and The Air Diffusion Council's Flexible Duct Performance & Installation
Standard.

B. duct insulation shall conform to Section MleO|4

M5: Heating and cooling equipment and appliances shall be located with respect to building
construction and other equipment and appliances to permit maintenonce, servicing and replacement.
Clearances shall be maintained to permit cleaning ot heating and cooling surfaces; replacement of
filters, bloners, motors, controls and vent connections; lubrication of moving parts; and adjustments.
2012 IRC, Sec MI401.2.

M&: Heating and cooling equipment and gppliances shall be sized in accordance with ACCA Manval S
based on building loads calculated in accordance with ACCA Manval J or other gpproved heating
ond cooling calculation methodologies. 2012 IRC, Sec MI401.3

M7 General contractor (or onner/builder) shall provide tno (2) copies of manutacturer's installation

specs & data sheets for all fuel burning equipment (Fireplaces, wood stoves, heating units, hot water

heaters, etc.) W/ Plan Sets Submitted to Building Department for Permit . «m_0®0_m to inclvde ICBO/MUL

Listing ¥, Manufacturer, ¢ Model #)

FUEL BURNING EQUIP'T SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED & HOOKED UP UNTIL SUBMITTAL DATA HAS BEEN
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR (OR BUILDING OFFICIAL OR PLANS EXAMINER) AND ONE
(1) COPY ATTACHED TO THE "PERMIT SET OF PLANS" ON SITE ¢ THE OTHER COPY DELIVERED TO
THE BUILDING DEP'T FOR ATTACHMENT TO THE RECORD SET OF PLANS

FOUNDATION & FLOOR CONSTRUCTION ¢ FRAMING NOTES

Fl: The under-floor space betneen the bottom of the floor joists and the earth under any building (except
space occupied by a basement) shall have ventilation openings through foundation walls or exterior walls.
The minimum net area of ventilation openings shall not be less than | square foot (0.0929 m2) for each
150 square feet (14 m2) of under-floor space area, unless the ground surface is covered by a Class |
vopor retarder material. Nhen a Class | vapor retarder material 1s used, the minimum net area of
ventilation openings shall not be less than | square foot (0.0929 m2) for each 1500 square feet (140 m2)
of under-floor space area. One such ventilating opening shall be within 3 feet (414 mm) of each corner of
the building. 2012 IRC, SEC R4O2.|

F2: Access shall be provided to all under-floor spaces. Access openings through the floor shall be a
minimum of 1& inches by 24 inches (457 mm by 610 mm). Openings through a perimeter wall shall be not less
than 16 inches by 24 inches (40T mm by 610 mm). When any portion of the through-wall access is belonw
grade, an areanay not less than 16 inches by 24 inches (40T mm by 610 mm) shall be provided. The
bottom of the areanay shall be belon the threshold of the access opening. Through wall access openings
shall not be located under a door to the residence. See Section MIZO5.1.4 for access requirements
nhere mechanical equipment is located under floors (2012 IRC R408.4).

F3: Protection of wood and nood based products from decay shall be provided in the folloning locations
by the use of naturally durdble wood or wood that is preservative-treated in accordance with ANPA Ul
for the species, product, preservative ond end vse. Preservatives shall be listed in Section 4 of ANPA
Ul. (2012 IRC, Section R3I7.l

I. Wood joists or the bottom of a wood structural floor when closer than 1& inches (457 mm) or wood

girders nhen closer than 12 inches (305 mm) to the exposed ground in cranl spaces or unexcavated
area located within the periphery of the building Foundation.

. All wood framing members that rest on concrete or masonry exterior foundation walls and are less
than & inches (203 mm) from the exposed ground.

. Sills and sleepers on a concrete or masonry slab that Is In direct contact with the ground unless
separated from such slab by an imperviovs moisture barrier.

. The ends of nwood girders entering exterior masonry or concrete walls having clearances of less
than 1/2 inch (127 mm) on tops, sides and ends.

. Wood siding, sheathing and wall framing on the exterior of a building having a clearance of less than
& Inches (152 mm) from the ground or less than 2 inches (51 mm) measured vertically from concrete
steps, porch slabs, patio slabs, and similar horizontal surfaces exposed to the nweather.

6. Wood structural members supporting moisture-permeable Floors or roofs that are exposed to the
weather, such as concrete or masonry slabs, unless separated from such floors or roofs by an
imperviovs moisture barrier.

7. Wood furring strips or other wood framing members attached directly to the interior of exterior
masonry walls or concrete walls below grade except nwhere an approved vapor retarder is opplied
between the wall and the furring strips or framing members.

F4: Wood sill plates shall be a minimum of 2-inch by 4-inch (51 mm by 102 mm) nominal lumber. Sill plate
anchorage shall be in accordance with Sections R403.1.6 and ReO2.11 (2012 IRC, Sec R404.3).

F5: Concrete shall have a minimum specified compressive strength of fc, as shown in Table
R402.2. Concrete subject to moderate or severe wedthering as indicated in Table R301.2(1) shall be air
entrained as specified in Table R402.2. The maximum weight of fly ash, other pozzolans, silica fume, slag
or blended cements that is included in concrete mixtures for garage floor slabs and for exterior
porches, carport slabs and steps that will be exposed to deicing chemicals shall not exceed the
percentages of the total weight of cementitious materials specified in Section 4.2.3 of ACI 31&. Materials
vsed to produce concrete and testing thereof shall comply with the applicable standards listed in
Chapter 3 of ACI 31& or ACI 332. (2012 IRC, Sec R402.2)

Fo: **INCREASES IN COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH ABOVE THOSE USED IN DESIGN SHALL NOT CAUSE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SPECIAL INSPECTION PROVISIONS OF 2012 IBC

F7: Wood eole plates at all exterior walls on monolithic slabs, nwood sole plates of braced wall panels at
building interiors on monolithic slabs and all wood sill plates shall be anchored to the foundation with
anchor bolts spaced a maximum of & feet (1829 mm) on center. Bolts shall be at least 1/2 inch (12,7 mm) in
diameter and shall extend a minimum of 7 inches (17& mm) into concrete or grouted cells of concrete
moasonry units. A nut and washer shall be tightened on each anchor bolt. There shall be a minimum of two
bolts per plate section With one bolt located not more than 12 inches (305 mm) or less than seven bolt
diameters from each end of the plate section. Interior bearing wall sole plates on monolithic slab
foundation that are not port of a braced wall panel shall be positively anchored with approved
fasteners. Slll plates and sole plates shall be protected against decay and termites nhere required by
Sections R3I7T and R318. Cold-formed steel framing systems shall be fastened to wood sill plates or
anchored directly to the foundation as required in Section R505.3.1 or REO3.3.1. (2012 IRC, Section
R403.1.6)

F&: Floor diagram shall be span rated per 2012 IRC, SEC. R503 ¢ Table R503.2.1.1 ¢ shall be as shown on
foundation &/or floor framing plan.

A. all wood structural panels exposed in ovtdoor applications shall be exterior type in conformance w/
2012 IRC, SEC. R&O3.2.1.

B. all wood structural ponel floor sheathing exposed on the underside shall be bonded W/ exterior type
glve in conformance w/ 2012 IRC, SEC. R8O3.2.1.1

Fd: Visvally graded lumber material shall be DF#2 UN.O.

FlO: Manutactured nood members shall be "LOUISIANA PACIFIC," "Boise-Cascade," or "Weyerhaeuvser" - see
manufactures specifications

Fll: Under Floor Finish Conditions: The under-floor grade shall be cleaned of all vegetation and organic
material, all wood torms vsed for placing concrete shall be removed betore a building is occupled or
vsed for any purpose. All construction materials shall be removed before a building is occupied or vsed
for any purpose (2012 IRC 408.5). Exposed earth in the cranl space shall be covered with a continvous
closs 1 vapor retarder (min 6mil black plastic sheeting). Joints of the vapor retarder shall overlop a
minimum of &6". (2012 IRC R40&.| & 2).
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PLUMBING NOTES, PER 2012 IRC CODE:

Pl: Sillcocks, hose bibbs, wall hydrants and other openings with a hose connection shall be protected by on
atmospheric-type or pressure-type vacuum breaker or a permaonently attached hose connection vacuum
breaker. 2012 IRC Section P2902.4.3

P2: Pipe joints shall conform to 2012 IRC, Section P2905,,

P3: Water heater(s):

General: Water heaters shall be installed In accordance with the manufacturer's instructions and the
reqguirements of this code. Nater heaoters installed in an attic shall comply with the requirements of Section
MIBO5.1.3. Gas-tired water heaters shall comply with the requirements in Chapter 24. Domestic electric
water heaters shall comply with UL 174, Oiled-fired water heaters shall comply with UL 732. Thermal solar
water heaters shall comply with Chapter 23 and UL 174. Solid-fuel-fired water heaters shall comply with UL
2523. 2012 IRC M20O0O5.|

: Water heaters shall be anchored against movement and overturning in accordance

With 2012 IRC, Section MIBOT.2. 2012 IRC R301.2.2.371.

Prohibited locations: Fuel-fired water heaters shall not be installed in a room vsed as a storage closet.

Water heaters located in a bedroom or bathroom shall be installed in a sealed enclosure so that

combustion air will not be taken from the living space. Installation of direct- vent water heaters within an

enclosure is not required. 2012 IRC, M2005.2

Reliet Valve Drains: The discharge piping serving a pressure-relief valve, temperature relief valve or

combination valve shall:

I. Not be directly connected to the drainage system.

2. Discharge through an air gap located in the some room as the water heater.

3. Not be smaller thon the diameter of the outlet of the valve served and shall discharge full size to the
air gap.

4. m@;m_\&_oo single relief device and shall not connect to piping serving any other relief device or
equipment.

5. Discharge to the floor, to the pon serving the nwater heater or storage tank, to a waste receptor or to
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the outdoors.
. Discharge in a manner that does not cavse personal injury or structural damage.
. Discharge to a termination point that Is readlly observable by the building occupants.
. Not be trapped.
. Be installed to Flow by gravity.
IO. Not terminate more than & inches (152 mm) dbove the Floor or waste receptor.
II'. Not have a threaded connection at the end of the piping.
12. Not have valves or tee fittings.
I3. Be constructed of those materials listed in Section P2904.5 or materials tested, rated and approved
for such vse in accordance with ASME All 2.4.1. 2012 IRC, Sec. P2803.6.1
P4: A means for controlling increased pressure cavsed by thermal expansion shall be installed nhere required
in accordance with 2012 IRC, Sections P2903.4.1 and P2903.4.2. hWhen requested by the Building Inspector,
General Contractor shall identify the pressure of the existing incoming water supply ¢ record that valve in
ink on the project site plan draning prior to hook-up of hot nwater heater
P5: Water lines shall conform to 2012 IRC, and fixture monufacturer's specifications. The nater-distrioution and
drainage system of any building or premises where plumbing fixtures are installed shall be connected to a
public Wwater supply or sener system, respectively, it available. nhen either a public water-supply or sewer
system, or both, are not available, or connection to them is not feasible, an individval water supply or
individual (private) sewage-disposal system, or both, shall be provided. 2012 IRC, Sec P2602.|
Pé: Sewer lines shall conform to 2012 IRC, CHAPTER 30
Drain, naste and vent (DWV) piping in buildings shall be as shown in Tables P30O2.1(1) and P3002.1(2) except
that galvanized wrought-iron or galvanized steel pipe shall not be used underground and shall be maintained
not less than & inches (152 mm) dobove ground. Allowance shall be made for the thermal expansion and
contraction of plastic piping. 2012 IRC, Sec P3002.1
PT: Gas lines shall conform to 2012 IRC, Chapter 24,
Plping systems shall be of such size and so installed as to provide a supply of gas sufficient to meet the
maximum demand and supply gas to each gppliance Inlet at not less than the minimum supply pressure
required by the appliance. 2012 IRC, Sec G2413.1
P&: Individual shower and tub/shower combination valves shall be equipped with control valves of the
pressure-balance, thermostatic-mixing or combination pressure-balance/thermostatic-mixing valve types with
a high limit stop in accordance with ASSE 1016 or ASME AlI2.18.1/CSA BI25.1. The high limit stop shall be set
to limit the water temperature to not greater than 120F (49C). 2012 IRC, Sec P2708.3
P4: Per County Ordinances, all plumbing fixtures must be lon-flow/lon-volume.
Lavatory favcet: 2.2 gom at 60 psi
Sink favcet: 2.2 gom ot 60 psi
Shower heads shall be 25 gom at &0 psi
Water closet Fixtures: 1.6 gallons per flushing cycle 2012 IRC, Table P2903.2
PlO: The static water pressure shall be not greater than &0 psi (551 kPa). When main pressure exceeds &0 psi
(551 kPa), an approved pressure-reducing valve conforming to ASSE 1003 or CSA B356 shall be installed

Q

on the domestic water branch main or riser at the connection to the water-service pipe. 2012 IRC, P2903.3.

Pll: Dishwoshing Machines Per 2012 IRC, Sec P2717: The combined discharge from a sink, dishwasher, ¢ waste
grinder is permitted to discharge through a single 15" trap... The dishnwasher waste line shall rise & be
securely fastened to the underside of the counter before connecting to sink tail piece.

PI2: Shower compartments shall have at least 900 square inches (0.6 m2) of interior cross-sectional area.
Shoner compartments shall be not less than 30 inches (762 mm) In minimum dimension measured from the
finished interior dimension of the shower compartment, exclusive of fixture valves, shoner heads, soap
dishes, and safety grdb bars or rails. The minimum required area and dimension shall be measured from the
finished interior dimension at a height equal to the top of the threshold and at a point tangent to its
centerline and shall be continued to a height of not less than 7O inches (1778 mm) above the shower drain
outlet. Hinged shower doors shall open ouvtiward. The wall area adbove built-in tubs having installed shoner
heads and in shower compartments shall be constructed in accordance with Section R7T0O2.4. Such walls shall
form a water-tight joint with each other and with either the tub, receptor or shower floor. 2012 IRC, P2T708.|

PI3: The potable nater supply to lann irrigation systems shall be protected against backflon by an atmospheric
vacwm breaker, a pressure vacuum breaker assembly or a reduced pressure principle backflon prevention
assembly. Yalves shall not be nstalled donnstream from an atmospheric vacuum breaker. Where chemicals
are introduced into the system, the potable nater supply shall be protected against backflon by a reduced
pressure principle backflon prevention assembly. 2012 IRC Section P2902.5.3

El: Dwelling unit receptacle outlets shall conform to 2012 IRC, O:Q_mew 34, ie;

A. Receptacles shall be installed so that no point measured horizontally along the floor line of any
wall space s more than &6 feet (1829 mm), from a receptacle outlet.

I. Wall epace shall include the folloning:

a. Any space that is 2 feet (610 mm) or more in Width, including space measured around corners,
and that is unbroken along the floor line by doorways and similar openings, fireplaces, and fixed
cabinets.

b. The space occupled by fixed panels in exterior nalls, excluding sliding panels.

c. The space created by fixed room dividers such as railings and freestanding bar-type counters.

E2: In kitchens pantries, breakfast rooms, dining rooms and similar areas of dwelling units, receptacle
outlets for countertop spaces shall be installed in accordance with Sections E3901.4.1 through
E3d01.45 le: A receptacle outlet shall be installed at each wall countertop space 12 inches (305 mm)
or wider. Receptacle outlets shall be installed so that no point along the wall line 1s more than 24
inches (610 mm), measured :01_N03S_£ from a receptacle outlet in that space; At least one
receptacle outlet shall be installed at each island countertop space with a long dimension of 24
inches (610 mm) or greater and a short dimension of 12 inches (305 mm) or greater; Receptacle
outlets shall be located not more than 20 inches (508 mm) above the countertop; etc.

E3: Hallmays of 10 feet (3048 mm) or more in length shall have at least one receptacle outlet. The
hall length shall be considered the length measured along the centerline of the hall without passing
through a doorway. 2012 IRC, Sec E3901.10

E4: At least one receptacle outlet that is accessible while standing at grade level and located not
more than 6 feet, 6 inches (1981 mm) above grade, shall be Installed outdoors at the front and back
of each dwelling unit having direct access to grade. Balconies, decks, and porches that are
accessible from inside of the dwelling unit shall have ot least one receptacle outlet installed within
the perimeter of the balcony, deck, or porch. The receptacle shall be located not more than 6 feet,
6 Inches (1981 mm) above the balcony, deck, or porch surface. 2012 IRC, Sec E3901.7T

E5: At least one wall switch-controlled lighting outlet shall be installed in every habitable room and
bathroom. (2012 IRC, Sec E3903.2)

Exceptions:

I. In other thon kitchens and bathrooms, one or more receptacles controlled by a wall switch shall

be considered equivalent to the reqguired lighting outlet.

2. Lighting outlets shall be permitted to be controlled by occupancy sensors that are in addition

to wall switches, or that are located at a customary wall switch location and equipped with a
manual override that will allow the sensor to function as a wall switch.

At least one wall-switch-controlled lighting outlet shall be installed in hallnays, stairnays, attached
garages, and detached garages wWith electric poner. At least one wall-switch-controlled :@:23@
outlet shall be installed to provide illumination on the exterior side of each outdoor egress door
having grade level access, including ovtdoor egress doors for attached garages and detached
garages with electric power. A vehicle door in a garage shall not be considered as on ouvtdoor
egress door. hhere one or more lighting outlets are installed for interior stairways, there shall be a
wall switch ot each Floor level and landing level that includes an entrynay to control the lighting
outlets where the stairway between floor levels has six or more risers. (2012 IRC, Sec E3903.3)

E6: Provide GFCI Protection for Outlets in Garage and Accessory Buildings, Bathroom, Kitchen
Counter Tops, Wet Bar Sinks, Basements and Cranl Spaces per 2012 IRC Sec's E39402.| thry E3902.11

E7: The grounding electrode conductors shall be sized based on the size of the service entrance
conductors as required in Table E3603.1 (Wnrapping around rebar is permitted per local code). 2012
IRC, Sec E3603.4

E&: Location, clearances and types of lights in closets shall conform to 2012 IRC Sec 4003.12. ie;
"Incandescent luminaries with open or partially enclosed lamps and pendant luminaires or lomp-holders
shall be prohibited."

E4:  Electrical niring protection from daomage shall conform to 2012 IRC, Sec E3603.3

EIO: Outlet boxes and outlet box systems used as the sole support of ceiling-suspended fans (paddle)
shall be marked by their manufacturer as suvitable for this purpose and shall not support
ceiling-suspended fans (paddle) that weigh more than 10 pounds (31.8 kg). For outlet boxes and
outlet box systems designed to support ceiling-suspended fans (paddle) that weigh more than 35
pounds (154 W@y the required marking shall include the maximum weight to be supported.

Nhere spare, separately switched, ungrounded conductors are provided to a ceiling-mounted outlet
box and such box is In a location acceptable for a celling-suspended (paddle) fon, the outlet box
or outlet box system shall be listed for sole support of a ceiling-suspended (paddle) fan. 2012
IRC, Sec E3905.5

Ell: A 125-volt, single-phase, 15- or 20-ampere-rated receptacle outlet shall be installed at an
accessible location for the servicing of heating, air-conditioning and refrigeration equipment. The
receptacle shall be located on the same level and within 25 feet (71620 mm) of the heating,
air-conditioning and refrigeration equipment. The receptacle outlet shall not be connected to the
load side of the HVAC equipment disconnecting means. 2012 IRC Sec E3901.12

El2: In attics, under-floor spaces, utility rooms and basements, at least one lighting ouvtlet shall be
installed where these spaces are used for storage or contain equipment requiring servicing. Such
lighting outlet shall be controlled by a wall switch or shall have an integral switch. At least one point
of control shall be at the vsual point of entry to these spaces. The lighting outlet shall be provided
at or near the equipment requiring servicing. 2012 IRC E3903.4

EI3: Grounding of ranges, nall mounted ovens, counter mounted cooking units, clothes dryers, & other

similar equipment shall conform to 2012 Sec E3908.8

El4: AC. smoke detectors shall conform to 2012 IRC, SEC. R314. detectors shall be installed in the

following locations:

A. In each sleeping room
B. outside each separate sleeping area in the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms
C. on each additional story of the dnelling, including basements but not including cranl spaces and

uninhabitable attics. In dnellings or dwelling units with split levels and without an intervening door
betneen the adjacent levels, a smoke alarm installed on the vpper level shall suffice for the
adjacent lower level provided that the lower level Is less than one full story below the vpper
level.

EI5: Cord-connected luminaries, chain-, cable-, or cord-suspended-luminaires, lighting track, pendants,
and ceiling-suspended (paddle) fans shall not have any parts located within a zone measured 3
feet (414 mm) horizontally and & feet (2438 mm) vertically from the top of a bathtub rim or shower
stall threshold. This zone is all encompassing and includes the space directly over the tub or
shower. Luminaries within the actual outside dimension of the bathtub or shower to a height of &
feet (2438 mm) vertically from the top of the bathtub rim or shoner threshold shall be marked for
damp locations and where subject to shower spray, shall be marked for wet locations. 2012 IRC
Sec. E4003.11

El6: Central Heating Equipment Other Thon Fixed Electric Space-Heating Equipment Shall Be Supplied

By An Individual Branch Circuit.

EIT: Luminaries installed in wet or damp locations shall be Installed so that water cannot enter or
accumulate in Wiring compartments, lampholders or other electrical parts. All luminaries installed in
wet locations shall be marked SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. All luminaries installed in damp
locations shall be marked SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS or SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS.
2012 IRC Sec E40034

El&: A minimum of one 20-ampere-rated branch circuit shall be provided for receptacles located in
the laundry area and shall serve only receptacle outlets located in the laundry area. 2012 IRC, Sec
E3103.3

Eld: All branch circuits that supply 125-volt, single _oso_m@ I5-and-20 amp outlets installed in bedrooms

shall be protected by an arc-fault circuit interrupter listed to provide protection of the entire

branch circuit 2005 NEC 210.12

E20. A minimum of two 20-ampere-rated branch circuits shall be provided to serve all wall and floor
receptacle outlets located in the kitchen, pantry, breakfast area, dining area or similar area of a
dwelling. The kitchen countertop receptacles shall be served by a minimum of two 20-ampere-rated
branch circuits, either or both of which shall also be permitted to supply other receptacle outlets in
the same kitchen, pantry, breakfast and dining area including receptacle outlets for refrigeration
applionces. 2012 IRC E3T0OT.2

E2I1: All branch circuits that supply 120-volt, m_3®_®1_059m®\ I5- and 20-ampere outlets Installed in family
rooms, dining rooms, living rooms, parlors, libraries, dens, bedrooms, sunrooms, recreations rooms,
closets, :Q__zgcm and similar rooms or areas shall be protected by a combination type arc-favlt
circuit interrupter installed to provide protection of the branch circuit.

Exception:

I. Where an outlet branch-circuit type AFCI is installed at the first outlet to provide protection
for the remaining portion of the branch circuit, the portion of the branch circuit betineen the
branch-circuit overcurrent device and the first outlet shall be installed with metal outlet aond
Junction boxes and RMC, IMC, EMT, type MC, or steel armored type AC cables meeting the
requirements of Section E 3908.8.

2. Where an outlet branch-circuit type AFCI is installed at the first outlet to provide protection
for the remaining portion of the branch circuit, the portion of the branch circuit betneen the
branch-circuit overcurrent device and the first outlet shall be installed with metal or nonmetallic
conduit or tubing that is encased in not less than 2 inches (51 mm) of concrete.

3. AFCI protection is not required for an individual branch circuit supplying only a fire alarm
system where the branch circuit is wired with metal outlet and junction boxes and RMC, IMC, EMT
or steel-sheathed armored cable Type AC, or Type MC meeting the requirements of Section
E3906.8.

E22: Carbon Monoxide Alarms shall be provided per 2012 IRC, Section R3I5. l.e.: For new construction,
an approved carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed outside of each separate sleeping area in
the immediate vicinity of the bedrooms in dwelling units within which fuel-fired appliances are installed
and in dwelling units that have attached garages.

E23: All 125-volt, I15- and 20-ampere receptacles shall be listed tomper-resistant receptacles.
Exception:

I. Receptacles located more than 5'-6" above the floor.

2. Receptacles that are part of a luminaire or appliance.

3. A single receptacle for a single appliance or a duplex receptacle for two appliances nhere
such receptacles are located In spaces dedicated for the gpplionces served and, under
conditions of normal use, the appliances are not easily moved from one place to another. (2012

IRC E4002.14)

CONTRACTOR AS PROJECT DESIGNER STATEMENT:

THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED AND SUBMITTED BY PHC BUILDERS AS AN EXEMPTION TO

NRS CHAPTER 623 LISTED IN SECTION 623.330 FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACTOR'S
LICENSE CATEGORY AUTHORIZED UNDER NRS 624.

| AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGNS, PREPARATION, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED ON
THESE PLANS OTHER THAN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER
WHOSE WET SEAL AND SIGNATURE APPEARS ON APPLICABLE PAGES.

Christopher Bacon, President DATE
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CODE REFERENCE NOTES

PROPOSED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE
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408 WO, PHC-HENRY

FILE PHC-HENRY

SCALE

NONE

SHEET




ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

{O- | 120 VOLT SINGLE OUTLET
S=- | 120 VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET Anmw_ﬁ
§- |20 VOLT GFl DUPLEX OUTLET
884 |20 VOLT AFCI DUPLEX OUTLET
uﬁu 4 |120 VOLT QUAD OUTLET

8> 0, RiCL G MNT DUPLEX QUTLET, 23 X
(location) v
$9-UF |WEATHERPROOF GFl OUTLET «mmww
€1, | HALF SUITCHED OUTLET
=S | 240 VOLT OUTLET
o | SINGLE POLE SWITCH
> | THREE WAY SUITCH

AW CEILING MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

b—= | CEILING MOUNT TRACK LIGHTING FIXTURE

WALL MOUNT LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CANNISTER LIGHT (DIAMETER)

B w\u\/ CEILING FAN / LIGHT FIXTURE AMMN
H_HA LED TUBE LIGHT FIXTURE
ﬂ\, EXHAUST FAN
- | TELEPHONE JACK
—4TV> |PHONE ¢ CO-AX COMBINATION BOX
&> | CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
— | THERMOSTAT CONTROL
(D) |AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENER
€D |SMOKE DETECTOR «/rmwwﬁ

E——T]

POWER DISTRIBUTION $UB-PANEL

4050 SH

4050 SH

4050 SH

4050 SH

$

Ny
\Ele /

S

SERVICE
DISCONNECT 4250 SH

4050 SH

4050 SH

3008 SC

4050 SH

47

42"

IN ATTIC, SEE
DETAIL THIS PAGE

-
~

e ————
—_ -
—
- ~<

) S ——

~L.
-\
\

T

- —_
- -~
- ~<

wioxo | &
L BLW UNDOU SILL A,
FFP

(3/4' PW. Sheathing) \. 30'uw $olid Flooring

Access Way
(If Reg'd)

30" ~ N -
Warm Air Furn. Uork gpace >

30"x22"

PR Access Opening

VY

ALL DUCTWORK PENETRATNG THE FIRE

FAU UNIT TO THE RATED WALL

5'-@' Min

PROVIDE POSITIVE
ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

SEPARATION TO BE 26 GAUGE FROM THE ¥

=

Light Over Controls

PROVIDE SERVICE
OUTLET (RECEPTICLE)
W/N 25' OF EQUIPMENT

3Q'w Solid ™
Fir Access Way
30" Urk Spc  (If Reqg'd)

LiGHT sWITCH

=

Warm Air Furn.

[ l_.m_\__\ )

Provide 152* Point
Leoad on Each Truss

w/ Platform

20' Max. 302" 7
Access Opening

Attic Furnace Detail

N.T.S.

2040 SH

T
g

2 / e

=g = #_

o D

\¢ / \¢
Q. Q.
% % :
2 A ey
& , ®
% &
< <
\ N 3
| \ / \
o | & &
off __ & %
s o | =
it ) / R
Qw | &
z w3
SES \
S
= ! I6'x8' OVERHEAD DOOR , 16'x8' OVERHEAD DOOR ,
J; I

2050 SH
ARCH TOP

2050 SH
ARCH TOP

e

2040 SH

—_—

—
~— —_

——
—
-

-
-
- -

S 4
@ ~
|___H-H < =
Q) Q)
14
% ﬁ%$l
\ _J
f D\
DATE DEC, 201%
JoB NO. - PHC-HENRY
CONTRACTOR AS PROECT DESIGNER STATEMENT:
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED AND SUBMITTED BY PHC BUILDERS AS AN EXEMPTION TO FILE PHC-HENRY
NRS CHAPTER 623 LISTED IN SECTION 623330 FOR WORK. UNDER THE CONTRACTOR'S "
LICENSE CATEGORY AUTHORIZED UNDER NRS 624. SCALE 1/4"=1'-()
| AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGNS, PREPARATION, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED ON SHEET
THESE PLANS OTHER THAN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER
WHOSE WET SEAL AND SIGNATURE APPEARS ON APPLICABLE PAGES. m A
Christopher Bacon, President DATE rm Fo] SHEETS Y
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4

FOUNDATION, FLOOR ¢ WALL STRUCTURAL NOTES

l. CONGRETE:
CONCRETE SHALL HAYE A MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF FC, AS SHOMWN IN TABLE R402.2. CONCRETE
SUBIECT TO MODERATE OR SEVERE WEATHERING AS INDICATED IN TABLE R301.2(1) SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED AS SPECIFIED IN
TABLE R4022. THE MAXIMM WEIGHT OF FLY ASH, OTHER POZZOLANS, SILICA FUME, SLAG OR BLENDED CEMENTS THAT IS
INCLUDED IN CONCRETE MIXTURES FOR GARAGE FLOOR SLAB5S AND FOR EXTERIOR PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEPS
THAT WILL BE EXPOSED TO DEICING CHEMICALS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE PERCENTAGES OF THE TOTAL WEIGHT OF CEMENTITIOUS
MATERIALS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 4.23 OF ACI 318. MATERIALS USED TO PRODUCE CONCRETE AND TESTING THEREOF SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED N CHAPTER 3 OF ACI 318 OR ACI 332. (2012 IRC, SEC R402.2)
-2500P5| (MIN) @ INT. SLABS ON GRADE, FOOTINGS ¢ STEM WALLS UNO.
-3500PS| (MIN) @ NALKWAYS, PORCHES, FLATNORK, ¢ GARAGE SLAB UNO.

2. REINFORCED STEEL:

™P

GRADE 40 (MIN) UN

-CONC. 9LAB GLASS FIBER REINFORCING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ PCI MNL 128 STANDARD UNO.

2. ANCHOR BOLTS:
GRADE A-307 OR BETTER STEEL 5/&" DIA. W T" MIN. EMBED ¢ 3" 5Q. X I/4" STL WASHER
00.UNO.

4. EXTERIOR PERIM. ¢ BRG.

FOOTING:
16" NIDE X 8" THICK CONC. W/ 2 - #4 CONT. @ BOTT. UNO.

2. STEM WALL:
8" THICK CONC. W/ #4 VERT. @ 48" 0.C. ¢ #4 HORIZ. @ 24" OC. ¢ | - #4 CONT. @ TOP UNO.

|=———FOOTING: SEE NOTES | ¢ 4
H——— ANCHOR BOLTS: SEE NOTE 3
L STEMuWALL: SEE NOTES 1 45
T FOUND SILL: SEE NOTE &

+=—— RIGID INSULATION

6. FONDATION SILL:

2x6 (MIN) P.T.UNO.

1. HOLD DONNS:
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE ¢ LOCATION

8. PAD FOOTINGS:
SEE FONDATION PLAN FOR SIZE ¢ LOCATION

9. NALL FRAMING:

EXTERIOR STUDS:

-2x6 DF#2(OR EQUIV) @ 16"0C @ 10' MAIN BUILDING WALL PL. HEIGHT UN.O.
INTERIOR BEARING

STUDS:
-2x4 DF#2(0R EQUIV) @ 16"0C @ 10' OR LESS MAIN BUILDING WALL PL. HEIGHT UNO.
INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITION STUDS:
-2x4 DF STUD GRADEIOR EQUIV) @ 16"0C e 16' OR LESS @ WALL PL. OR TRUS5 BOTT. CHORD HT. UN.O.
WALL SILL PLATE:
-2x MATCHING STUD DIM. DF¥2 UNO.
WALL TOP PLATE:
-2-2x MATCHING STUD DIM. DF¥2 UNO.
NALL BLK'G:
-2x MATCHING STUD DIM. DF STUD GRADE (OR EQUIV.) UNO.

10. NAILING:
NAILING SHALL GONFORM TO 2012 IRG

u u
S |

48"

27

Il. METAL HARDINARE:

METAL HARDWARE SHALL HAVE CURRENT ICC APPROVAL & SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
INCLUDING SIZE, QUALITY, & QUANTITY OF FASTENERS

12. POST BASE ¢ CAP:
APPROPRIATE SIZE PBS BASE ¢ PC OR EPC CAP UNO.

ox6 POST
SIMP PBSoo BASE

CONTROL JOINT, TYP

CONTROL JOINT, TYP

4"THK CONCRETE SLAB
SEENOTES | ¢ 2

SLOPE 2"

CONTROL JOINT, TYP

CONTROL JOINT, TYP

3

UATER HEATER

N-DEMAND

36" S5Q x 24' DEEP
CONC FTG w/(4) %4 eu.

5-1/4" x 5-1/4' LvL POST
SIMP CBSQoe BASE
TYP OF 4

36" x 12" x 24' DEEP
CONCFTG w/ *4 @ 12" oc. eu.

CONTROL JOINT, TYP

36' 5Q x 24' DEEP
CONC F1G w/(4) ¥4 ew.

r———1
L L

-

12'

48"

27

14!

ROOF STRUCTURAL NOTES:

4!

6'-8'

TYP ALL
HOLDOUNS

1o}

16'-3" 16'-3"

' 9'-4'

| FRAMING LUMBER:
2x6 DF#2 UNO.

1l

2. HEADER BFAMS:
6xd DF#2 OR 4x12 DF#2 UNO.

3. ROOF SHEATHING:
[9/32" SPAN RATED (40/20) CDX (OR EQ.) W 8D @ 6"-6"-12" UNBLOCKED UON.
- PROVIDE 2 ROWS 8D @ 6"0C STAGGERED @ ALL "DRAG TRUSSES" SHOWN ON THIS PLAN
- PROVIDE EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD @ ALL EXPOSED-TO-WEATHER LOCATIONS

4. TOP PLATE SPLICE:
4-0" (MIN) W/ 6 (MIN) - 16D - 2 ROWS PERMISSIBLE

5. OPENING IAMBS:
JAMBS AT OPENINGS 6'-0" WIDE OR LESS MAY BE SINGLE 2x4 OR 2x6 DF#2 TRIMMER W/
SINGLE 2x4 OR 2x6 DF#2 KING STUDS, UN.O.
JAMBS @ OPENINGS WIDER THAN 6'-0" SHALL BE 2-2x4 OR 2x6 DF#2 TRIMMERS W SINGLE 2x4
OR 2xb DF¥2 KING STUD, UNO.

HATCHED AREA INDICATES
VAULTED CEILING —

FASCIA

2'-0'

FOUNDATION PLANS

TYP ALL
EAVES

SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0"

ANCHOR BOLT LEGEND

WHEN REQUIRED AB SPACING IS LESS THAN 48" OC. IN A 2 X PL.

THE REQUIRED SPACING IN INCHES 1S IDENTIFIED INSIDE A SQUARE
PLACED ADJACENT TO THE SPECIFIC FOUNDATION WALL LOCATION.
WHERE A FDN. PL. MUST BE 2 X (MIN. P.T, THE THICKER FDN. PL.

1S IDENTIFIED OUTSIDE, BUT CONTIGUOUS TO THE AB. SPACING SQUARE

EXAMPLES:

48"

24"

3X

;

' GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIY
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE,
FROM CEILING DRY WALL TO
BOTT OF ROOF SHT'G

@

PRE-MANUFACTURED
ROOF TRUSSES, 24'0c

\ /

TRUSS A4

o~
<

_ 18R |

Al

6. INTERIOR WALL PLATE: < <
DTC @ 48'0C UNO.

-WHERE WALL TP PL. IS5 PARALLEL TO TRUSS DIRECTION & FALLS BETWEEN TRUSSES,

A3

l10)
<

00 HOR

A3

<

<

2

T

—_— T

PROVIDE 2x4 DF#2 BLK @ 48"0C UN.O. BETWEEN TRUSS BOTT. CHORDS ¢ PERPENDICULAR _
TO INTERIOR WALL TOP PL. _

1. TRUSS PERPENDICULAR TO BRG. WALL TOP PL. ¢ BMS: __

HI (HGAIO @ GABLE END TRUSS) UN.O. _

-BOTT. FACE OF TRUSS BOTT. CHORD MAY BE 'DAPPED" @ METAL DRAG CONNECTORS ON |
TOP OF WALL PL. OR BEAM y

HEADERS: SEE NOTES 2
ROOF SHEATHING: 8EE NOTE 3
TOP PLATE SPLICE: SEE NOTE 4 ——=

&. DRAG TRUSS PARALLEL TO WALL TOP PL.
l6D TOENAILS @ 6"0C @ TRUSS BOTT. CHORD TO WALL TOP PL. UNO.
-THE POSITION OF TRUSS TOP PL. VARIES DEPENDING ON DETAIL USED AT FIELD CONDITIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE CORRECT POSITION OF TRUSS TO
TOP PL. PRIOR TO TRUSS & HARDNARE INSTALLATION.

OPENING JAMBS: SEE NOTE 5

9. TRUSS LAYOUT:
TRUSS DESIGNER/MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE TRUSS LAYOUT SUCH THAT "DRAG TRUSSES'
ARE AS INDICATED ON THE ROOF PLAN (IF APPLICABLE)

0. TRUSS DESIGN:
THE DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL COMPLY
WITH ANSI/TPI |. THE TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED BY A REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL. THE PROJECT ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL REVIEWN TRUSS DESIGN ¢

237 GABLE
ATTIC VENT

N

IN

SeE

LM __M.
6x8 HD !

15'-12"

'/ |PROVIDE AN OCCUPANCY SEPARATION BTW !
THE ATTIC & DWELLING OF NOT LESS THAN |

1/2-INCH 6YPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT 24
| APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE c3

N N

L~
| @.—_\Smﬂ PENETRATING THE FIRE

-

SEPARATION TO BE 26 GAUGE FROM
THE FAU UNIT TO THE RATED WALL

_

_—
|

|

LAYOUT DATA ¢ INDICATE SUCH REVIEN BY A SIGNED ¢ DATED LETTER CONFIRMING
GENERAL ¢ SATISFACTORY CONFORMANCE WITH THE BUILDING DESIEN & ENGINEERING

B-65
REQUIREMENTS

-1

GABLE END

THE MAXIMUM SIZE OF THE GABLE

l. NAILING: END ATTIC VENT CANNOT EXCEED

ATTIC LAQDER

3064 PUL|-DOIN

_
|
I =
_
_
_
_
_

(I, 2l |

NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO 2012 IBC, TABLE 2304.4.| UNO.

/I 4 8GN AT HIGH Wl AREAS
EDGE NAILING PER 2012 IRC, TABLE R602(), TYP ~

. METAL HARDWARE:
METAL HARDWARE SHALL HAVE THE CURRENT ICC APPROVAL & SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS INCLUDING SIZE, QUALITY ¢ QUANTITY OF FASTENERS.

S3 _

1B. ATTIC ACCESS: __.
PROVIDE ACCESS CONFORMING TO 2012 IRC, SEC. R80T !

@)

[4. ATTIC VENTILATION:
PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION CONFORMING TO 2012 IRC, SEC RE06
VENT CALCULATION:
TOTAL ATTIC AREA: 1864 SF
VENT AREA (1/300): 62l °F
(PROVIDED 50 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 60 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
AREA |15 PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE
BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS)

5. ROOF COVER:

| R I _
w. |||||| Swﬂo%

DRAG TRUSS - B3k

2'-2'

PROVIDE CONCRETE BARREL TILES (MATCHING RESIDENCE) OVER 30% FELT

-ROOF COVER TO CONFORM TO MIN NIND & EXPOSURE RATINGS AS SET FORTH BY IRC ¢
LOCAL REGUIREMENTS.

-ROOFING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS & CONFORMING TO 2012
RC. CHAP. 4

AN

FASCIA

FASCIA /I HAND FRAME HIP of

5-1/4' x 18" VERSA-LAM LVL
bx6 POSTS w/SIMPSON EPCAZ CAPS
6. OUTRIGGERSAOOK OUTS:

2x4 DF#2 @ 48"0C (MAX) AT ALL GABLE ENDS

[7. ROOF PITCH:
ROOF PITCH TO BE 5:12 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON ROOF PLAN OR EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

FASCIA

ATTIG FURNACE

5-1/4' x 18' VERSA-LAM LV
5-1/4" x 5-1/4' VERSA-LAM LVL POSTS

SIMPSON ECCQo6 CAPS

.

L __

I I I

o i e

5-1/4" x 18" VERSA-LAM LvL
5-1/4' x 5-1/4" VERSA-LAM LVYL POSTS

SIMPSON ECCQo6 CAPS

FASCIA

J5A

FASCIA

FASCIA

ROCF FRAMING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0"

g-éx% i

SEPARATION WALL

LIVING AREA GARAGE SPACE

/ ' GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUI

APPLIED TO THE GARAGE 9l

2x6 OCCUPANCY

;

Y

DE
OF HOUSE/GARAGE WALL, TYP @

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION DTL

FASCIA

IN LOCATION W/
SEVERE WEATHER,
BITUMINOUS SHEET
WATERPROOF 1
LAPPED OVER VALLEY
FLASHING @ BOTH
SIDES FOR LENGTH OF

I-IN. CRMP N
FLASHING IF ROOF
PLANES DISCHARGE
UNEQUAL AMOUNTS
OF RAIN WATER DUE
TO EQ@4L PITCHES
OR INEQUAL AREAS
OF WATERSHED.

NOTE:

BITUMINOUS SHEE
WATERPROOFING LAPS
VALLEY FLASHING IN
LOCATIONS W/ SEVERE
WEATHER

\ ROCFING

SECTION A-A

VALLEY RAFTER  FLASHING 4 IN. (MIN.

SCALE: NONE

5-IN.
CLEARANCE
BETWEEN
ROOFING

INSTALL BITUTHENE OR
EQUAL BEHIND FLASHING
ONTO ROOF SHEATHING
ROOF SHEATHING

N

ROCFING OVERLAPS

36' WDE

e

ROOFING

G \ CLEAT

UNDERLAYMENT CONTINUOUS
UNDER FLASHING IF REQD
FOR ROOFING

VALLEY
FLASHING

W/ HEMMEND
EDGE

INSTALL BITUTHENE OR
EQUAL BEHIND FLASHING
ONTO ROOF SHEATHING

213", 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED SHEET CORROSION-RESISTANT
VALLEY FLASHING. EXTENDS FULL LENGTH OF VALLEY

UNDERLAYMENT UNDER FLASHING: MIN. 72 POUND
MINERAL -SURFACED NON-PERFORATED SHEET
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 3909

VALLEY BETWEEN ROOFING 1S
WIDER AT EAVE THAN AT TOP,
EXPECIALLY IN AREAS OF
EXTREME COLD. TYPICAL VALLEY
1 5-IN. TO 6-IN. UIDE @ TOP ¢
INCREASES 4@ 1/8 IN. PER LINEAR
FOOT OF VALLEY.

VALLEY FLASHING

~

REVISIONS )

N

s

AREA BREAKDOUN

(E) RESIDENCE:
(E) ATT GARAGE:

N

(N) ACCESSORY SPACE:
(N) GARAGE AREA:

4

PROJECT INFORMATION

APRIL ¢ MATTHEW HENRY, HENRY TRUST

5520 PARIS AVENUE

RENO, NEVADA 83460

APN: 150-482-2I

LOT 214, ESTATES @ MT ROSE 3A
SITE AREA: 132 ACRES

-

s

\1

s

868 RIDGEFIELD DRIVE
CARSON CITY, Nv 89706

J

NV Lic Nor: 2064079
B2 - RES ¢ SML COMM
Exp Date: 06/20/2013
Monetary Lim: {370,000
Ph Nor: (115)402-1445

BUILDERS

CHRISTOPHER BACON, President

4

\.

FRAMING PLANS
PROPOSED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

7,

SCALE: NONE

| AM RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGNS, PREPARATION, AND INFORMATION CONTAINED ON
THESE PLANS OTHER THAN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN PERFORMED BY THE ENGINEER
WHOSE WET SEAL AND SIGNATURE APPEARS ON APPLICABLE PAGES.

CONTRACTOR AS PROECT DESIGNER STATEMENT:
THESE PLANS ARE PROVIDED AND SUBMITTED BY PHC BUILDERS AS AN EXEMPTION TO
NRS CHAPTER 623 LISTED IN SECTION 623.330 FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACTOR'S

LICENSE CATEGORY AUTHORIZED UNDER NRS 624.

Christopher Bacon, President

DATE

=

DATE

NOV, N@mJ

JOB NO.

PHC-HENRY

FILE

PHC-HENRY

SCALE

g\hvzwiu®:

rmﬂ

SHEET

1

SHEETS
7,




SEE FOUNDATION PLANS FOR
SLAB ¢ REINF. REQUIREMENTS

6.35mm (1/8') SAWCUT.
'D'/4 DEEP

1L}

2' GRANULAR BASE

A\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/\\\//\\\ //\\ //\\\ //\\/WV\\//A\[ _mmm_umk,mnoﬁwn_"__.m_.m ot

NOTE: SLAB CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE
LOCATED AS SHOUWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN

TYPICAL SLAB CONTROL JOINT

4050 SH

o

N

SCALE: NONE -
DBL TOP PLATE HEADER VAPOR BARRIER =
(x) ) (2) ) 4
1, T\ i _ |
[T 17 AL 1T |/ )
T~
TRIMMER $TUD WINDOW o
ROUcH W
KING STUD OPENING m
—~ DOOR = —
W ROUGH P
OPENING N
I’
FINISH FLOOR — m
BASE PLATE
1« N B .
_r \— KNG STUD
X= DOOR CALL SIZE +5' IF DOOR SIZE 15 < &' TRIMMER STUD

X= DOOR CALL SIZE + &' I[F DOOR SIZE 15 >5' 2x CRIFPLE $TUDS, 16'0c

Y= DOOR CALL 8IZE + 2"
Z= WINDOW CALL SIZE + 3" IF WINDOW SIZE 1S < '

4050 SH

a

P

Z= WINDOW CALL SIZE + &' IF WINDOW SIZE 1§ >5'

WALL FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE: NONE

(2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT PAPER
(WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER)

NOTCHED ADHESIVE COAT

EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION BOARD
REINFORCING MESH

ACRYLIC STUCCO BASE COAT

ACRYLIC STUCCO FINISH LAYER

SELF ADHERING MEMBRANE FLASHING
METAL STARTER TRACK W/ WEEP HOLES
FINISH GRADE

0SB SHT'G PER FLAN

2x §TUD PER PLAN ————— =+

2x BASE PLATE,
MATCH S$TUD DIMENSION

SUBFLOOR PER PLAN

RIM JOIST PER FLAN
2x PT BASE PLATE

FT'G AND STEMWALL
PER PLAN, TYP.

STUCCO INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3/8':1'-0'

CONTROL JOINT ACCESSORY AT CORNERS
VERIFY LAYOUT PER INSTALLER

4'MIN

DEL 2x TOP PLATE

HEADER PER PLAN
2% KING §TUD ——— 7/
x TRMMER \\
SELF-ADHERNG WATERPROCF AIR BARRIER
TAPE, APPLY FROM SILL FIRST, SIDES SECOND,
THEN CAP TRIM. MIN OVERLAP 4' TYP.
YT UNDOUTRATE I// \\ (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT PAPER
N — (WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER)
SELF-ADHERING WATERPROOF
AR BARRIER TAPE AT SILL

OSB SHT'G PER PLAN

SELF-ADHERING WATERPROOF AIR BARRIER
TAFE, APPLY FROM SILL FIRST, SIDES SECOND,
THEN CAP TRIM. MIN OVERLAP 4' TYP.

WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: 112'=1'-0"

MEET MN WIND ¢ EXPOSURE RATINGS ——— TRUSSES @ 24%c, TYP.

CARDBOARD BAFFLE @ VENTED BLK'S, TYP.
EDGE NAIL PER STRUCTURAL

R-49 ATTIC INSULATION

1x2 SHINGLE MOLD, TP —__ <
B/dx6 FASCIA, TYP, — =1 / 5/8' DRYWALL & CEILING (MIN 1/2")
B’ 5IMPSON HI OR H2B, TYP. | ®
R-20 INSULATION DBL TOP PLATE
EXT WALLS, TYP. — =

EXT FINISH PER PER PLAN —=— 2 DRMALL TP S WALLS i

WALL 8HT'G PER PLAN —=— >

2x 8TUDS, le'oc ——=
2x BASE PLATE PER PLAN
PI.MID SILL FER PLAN
=z |
= x ABS FERFLAN RIGID R-Il INSULATION (2'H MIN)
,_rov Vm i} —— - _ - /,ﬂ
FINIGH GRADE  © > g A e e : ~_
SOPE AWAT @ 5%  Z g CONT REBAR PER FLAN i
FOR o' MIN, TYP. & 4 VERT REBAR PER PLAN 4' CONC $LAB PER PLAN — K
N yoff A\ OPT 2' LAYER COMPACTED SAND — [
/ VISQUEEN MoISTU |
CONC STEMUALL PER PLAN —/ Ae'| EE RE BARRER
CONC FT'G FPER PLAN '

SECTION A

SCALE: /4'=I'-2"

MEET MIN WND ¢ EXPOSURE RATINGS
CARDBOARD BAFFLE 8 VENTED BLK'S, TYP.
EDGE NAIL PER STRUCTURAL

CONT FRIEZE BLK'G
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